2012-13 2013-14
Net Repayment 1613.67 1365.15

Net Loan Closing 0.00 0.00

Average Loan 0.00 0.00

Weighted Average Rate of Interest of  loan 9.600 9.333

Interest on Loan 0.00 0.00

Depreciation

"65.  The cumulative depreciation as on 31.3.2009 as per order dated 21.12.2015 in

Petition No. 243/GT/2013 works out to `144080.15 lakh. Proportionate adjustment has

been made to this cumulative depreciation on account of the un-discharged liabilities

deducted as on 1.4.2009. Accordingly, the revised cumulative depreciation as on

1.4.2009 works out to `143814.42 lakh. The value of freehold land considered in order

dated 21.12.2015 in Petition No. 243/GT/2013 and order dated 15.4.2013 in Petition

No. 23/RP/2012 in Petition No. 228/2009 is `3457.99 lakh (inclusive of liabilities of

freehold land amounting to `1009.17 lakh) and subsequent discharges/reversal and the

same has been considered for the purpose of calculating the depreciable value. The

cumulative depreciation has been adjusted for de-capitalization, if any, considered

during the period 2009-14. Necessary calculations in support of depreciation are as

under:

   (`  in lakh)

 2012-13 2013-14
Opening Capital Cost 253773.26 256078.50

Add: Additional Capital Expenditure 2305.24 1950.21

Closing Capital Cost 256078.50 258028.71

Average Capital Cost 254925.88 257053.60

Balance useful life 9.99 8.99

Depreciable value (excluding land)@ 90% 226907.26 228800.33
Balance depreciable Value 64548.72 60732.09

Depreciation (annualized) 6461.33 6755.52

Cumulative depreciation at the end 162358.54 168068.25

Less: Cumulative Depreciation adjustment on
account of un-discharged liabilities

10.03 0.59

Less: Cumulative Depreciation reduction due to
de-capitalization

761.66 208.70

Cumulative depreciation (at the end of the

period)

168068.25 174615.65

 Order in Petition No.41/RP/2016 in Petition No. 207/GT/2014   Page 8 of 8

"75.   SBI PLR of 12.25% has been considered in the computation of the interest on

working capital. Necessary computations in support of calculation of interest on

working capital are as under:

   (`  in lakh)

 2012-13 2013-14

Coal Stock- 1-1/2  months 10002.41 10002.41

Oil stock-2 months 254.08 254.08

O&M expenses - 1 month 1280.00 1353.33
Spares 3072.00 3248.00

Receivables- 2 months 22877.64 23240.84

Total Working Capital 37486.13 38098.67

Rate of Interest 12.25 12.25

Total Interest on working capital  4592.05 4667.09

Annual Fixed Charges

"77.   Accordingly, the revised annual fixed charges allowed for the period 2009-14 are

summarized as under:

   (`  in lakh)

2012-13 2013-14

Depreciation 6461.33 6755.52

Interest on Loan 0.00 0.00

Return on Equity 29058.66 29888.66

Interest on Working Capital 4592.05 4667.09

O&M Expenses 15360.00 16240.00

Cost of Secondary fuel oil  1524.49 1524.49

Compensation Allowance 250.00 350.00

Total  57246.54 59425.75

7. All other terms contained in order dated 20.7.2016 in Petition No. 207/GT/2014

remain unaltered. Consequent upon the revision of capital cost as on 31.3.2014 by this

order, the capital cost as on 1.4.2014 shall be revised and tariff determined by order dated

29.7.2016 in Petition No. 281/GT/2014 for the period 2014-19 will be amended through a

separate order.

8. Petition No. 41/RP/2016 is disposed of in terms of the above.

   Sd/-   Sd/-
  (Dr. M.K.Iyer)   (A. S. Bakshi)